In accordance with Sections 859A and 859J of the Companies Act 2006

# **MR01**

# Particulars of a charge



	Go online to file this information www gov uk/companieshouse	A fee is be payable with this form Please see 'How to pay' on the last page	
•	What this form is for You may use this form to register a charge created or evidenced by an instrument	You may not use this form to	For further information, please refer to our guidance at www gov uk/companieshouse
	This form must be delivered to the Regise 21 days beginning with the day after the odelivered outside of the 21 days it will be roourt order extending the time for delivery	date of creation of the characteristics according to the character	*A5B794NF* 14/07/2016 #234
<u> </u>	You must enclose a certified copy of the recard and placed on the public record	nstrument with this form	OMPANIES HOUSE
1	Company details		For official use
Company number /	0 0 0 0 2 4 0 4		→ Filling in this form Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full	SOUTHAMPTON ISLE OF WIGHT	AND SOUTH OF ENGLAND	bold black capitals
/	ROYAL MAIL STEAM PACKET CO	MPANY LIMITED	All fields are mandatory unless specified or indicated by *
2	Charge creation date		
Charge creation date	d 0 d 8 m0 m7 y 2 y 0	y 1 y 6	
3	Names of persons, security agent	s or trustees entitled to the charge	
/	Please show the names of each of the poentitled to the charge	ersons, security agents or trustees	
Name	SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BAN	KEN AB (PUBL)	
Name			
Name			
Name			,
	If there are more than four names, pleas tick the statement below  I confirm that there are more than for trustees entitled to the charge		
·			

	MR01	
	Particulars of a charge	
4	Brief description	
	Please give a short description of any land, ship, aircraft or intellectual property registered or required to be registered in the UK subject to a charge (which is not a floating charge) or fixed security included in the instrument	Please submit only a short description If there are a number of plots of land, aircraft and/or ships, you should simply describe some
Brief description	A SHIP KNOWN AS "RED FALCON" (OFFICIAL NUMBER 723945)	of them in the text field and add a statement along the lines of, "for more details please refer to the instrument"
		Please limit the description to the available space
5	Other charge or fixed security	
	Does the instrument include a charge (which is not a floating charge) or fixed security over any tangible or intangible or (in Scotland) corporeal property not described above? Please tick the appropriate box	
/	☐ Yes [☑ No	
6	Floating charge	
	Is the instrument expressed to contain a floating charge? Please tick the appropriate box  — Yes Continue	
·	[✓] No Go to Section 7  Is the floating charge expressed to cover all the property and undertaking of	
	the company?  Tyes	
7	Negative Pledge	
J	Do any of the terms of the charge prohibit or restrict the company from creating further security that will rank equally with or ahead of the charge?  Please tick the appropriate box	
	☐ Yes	
·	[✓] No	
8	Trustee statement •	
	You may tick the box if the company named in Section 1 is acting as trustee of the property or undertaking which is the subject of the charge	<ul> <li>This statement may be filed after the registration of the charge (use form MR06)</li> </ul>
0		
9	Signature Places with the form have	
S	Please sign the form here Signature	
Signature	× Mer & overy Who you aduse to the X 12/07/16 (as ugal aduse to the X	
	This form must be signed by a person with an interest in the charge	

### **MR01**

Particulars of a charge

# •

### Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do, it will help Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name THOMAS MADDIN

Company name ALLEN & OVERY LLP

Address 1 BISHOPS SQUARE

Post town

County/Region LONDON

Postcode E 1 6 A D

Country UNITED KINGDOM

DX

Telephone 0203 088 0000

# ✓ Certificate

We will send your certificate to the presenter's address if given above or to the company's Registered Office if you have left the presenter's information blank

# 1

#### Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or with information missing

# Please make sure you have remembered the following

- [ v ] The company name and number match the information held on the public Register
- You have included a certified copy of the instrument with this form
- You have entered the date on which the charge was created
- [ v] You have shown the names of persons entitled to the charge
- You have ticked any appropriate boxes in Sections 3, 5, 6, 7 & 8
- You have given a description in Section 4, if appropriate
- ✓ You have signed the form
- You have enclosed the correct fee
- Please do not send the original instrument, it must be a certified copy

## Important information

Please note that all information on this form will appear on the public record

### How to pay

A fee of £23 is payable to Companies House in respect of each mortgage or charge filed on paper

Make cheques or postal orders payable to 'Companies House'

### Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address. However, for expediency, we advise you to return it to the appropriate address below

For companies registered in England and Wales The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

For companies registered in Scotland The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF DX ED235 Edinburgh 1 or LP - 4 Edinburgh 2 (Legal Post)

For companies registered in Northern Ireland
The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Second Floor, The Linenhall, 32-38 Linenhall Street,
Belfast, Northern Ireland, BT2 8BG
DX 481 N R Belfast 1

## Further information

For further information, please see the guidance notes on the website at www gov uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse gov uk

This form is available in an alternative format. Please visit the forms page on the website at www gov.uk/companieshouse



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 2404

Charge code: 0000 2404 0098

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 8th July 2016 and created by SOUTHAMPTON ISLE OF WIGHT AND SOUTH OF ENGLAND ROYAL MAIL STEAM PACKET COMPANY LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 14th July 2016.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 19th July 2016





EXCEPT FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 6599 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 ICENTRY THAT OTHIS IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT JUNE OVERLY 12/07/16

Mantime & Coastguard Agency

An Executive Agency of the Department for Transport Due Alsgroffs Sounds

Merchant Shipping Act 1995

LOWDON EI 6AD

## Mortgage of a Ship

to secure Account Current etc/other obligation

- If more than one mortgagor then a separate mortgage is required from each mortgagor unless shares are jointly held
- · In respect of fishing vessels, mortgages may be registered only against those registered with FULL registration
- The prompt registration of a mortgage deed with the Registry is essential to establish the priority of the mortgage. This is because
  the priority of the mortgage is determined by the date on which it is produced for registration and not from the date of the mortgage
  itself.
- . If the mortgagor is a company the mortgage must be registered with the Registrar of Companies within 21 days of its execution
- It is important that the Registry is informed of any changes
- Please write in black ink using BLOCK CAPITALS and tick boxes where appropriate

The mortg	gage refe	rence no	(issued by the mortgagee) is
SEC	TION 1	: DETA	AILS OF THE SHIP
IS THIS M	10R I GA	GL IN RE	SPECT OF A HISHING VESSEL <sup>2</sup> Yes No /
Name of sl	hip [	RED F	ALCON
Official nu	ımber [	723945	
SEC	TĮON 2	: THE	MORTGAGE
	- i <b>41</b>	Whereas there is 1	THE OBLIGATION DETAILED IN SECTION 2
litals B C	<b>Б</b>	etween <sup>2</sup>	SOUTHAMPTON ISLE OF WIGHT & SOUTH OF ENGLAND ROYAL MAIL STEAM PACKET COMPANY LIMITED (COMPANY NUMBER 00002404) WHOSE REGISTERED ADDRESS IS A I 12 BUGLE STREET, SOUTHAMPTON, HAMPSHIRE, SO14 2JY
officer's minals (time)			* as joint mortgagors (beremafter called "the mortgagors")
3:36		and :	SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BANKEN AB (PUBI) (AS AGENT AND TRUSTEE FOR, AMONGST  OTHERS, THE SECURED PARTES AS DEFINED IN THE FACILITIES AGREEMENT (AS DEFINED IN
(date)			THE ATTACHED CONTINUATION SHEET)) WITH OFFICES AT ONE CARTER LANE, LONDON EC4V 5AN
Anor Rep			; * as joint mortgagers (hereinafter called "the mortgager")
ontered in the Register on $8/7/$		3	PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED CONTINUATION SHEET
	<b>Defences</b>		
Olyncial, USE ONLY Morigings Tpriority)	¹Szer'	ಸಾಹಯಾಗಿ	convert or write to a 2 Give that many and address, with place of 3 Describe fally the mature of the limbilities of the obligation business in respect of a company secured. You may write to another document

MSF 4736 REV (2/14

### **SECTION 2: THE MORTGAGE** (continued) Complete in respect of "account current" Now \*I/we the mortgagor(s) in consideration of the advance made or to be made to \*mc/us by the morgagee(s) bind \*myself/ourselves to pay to the mortgagee(s) the sums for the time being due on this security whether by way of principal, interest or otherwise at the time(s) and in the manner mentioned above Complete in respect of "other obligation" OF THE ORIGINAL LLNDERS (AS DEFINED IN THE FACILITIES AGREEMENT (AS DEFINED IN Now \*I/we the mortgagor(s) in consideration THE ATTACHED CONTINUATION SHEET) MAKING THE LOAN PURSUANT TO THE LACH ITIES AGREEMENT (AS DELINED IN THE ATTACHED CONTINUATION SHEET)) bind \*myself/ourselves to PAY AND DISCHARGE THE SECURED OBLIGATIONS (AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF COVENANTS (AS DEFINED IN THE ATTACHFD CONTINUATION SHEET) For the purpose of better securing to the mortgagee(s) the \*sums/obligation mentioned above \*!/we hereby mortgage to the mortgagee(s) 64 / 64TH (SIXTY FOUR / SIXTY FOURTH) shares of which \*I/we are the owners in the ship described above and in its appurtenances Lastly \$\frac{\psi}{myself/ourselves}\$ hereby declare that \$\frac{\psi}{myself/ourselves}\$ hereby declare that \$\frac{\psi}{myself/ourselves}\$ hereby declare that \$\frac{\psi}{myself/ourselves}\$ hereby declare that \$\frac{\psi}{myself/ourselves}\$ have the power to mortgage in the manner aforesaid the above-mentioned shares and that they are free from encumbrances \*save as appears by the registry of the above ship-COMPLETE IF THE MORTGAGOR IS A COMPANY \* Executed by the mortgagor as a deed (in England, Wales and Northern Ireland) COMPANY SEAL Subscribed by the mortgagor (in Scotland) 20 16 \_day of \_ by-\*\* (a) the affixing of the common seal of the mortgagor in the presence of the following persons signing, or \*\* (b) signing by the following persons, [SIGNATURE REDACTED UNDER S 859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006] Director Director or Secretary Authorised Signatory Authorised Signatory [SIGNATURE REDACTED UNDER "Witnessed by \_ S 859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006] PHOEBE KO Name (Przz) \_ Clifford Chance LLP Address (Pass)\_ 10 Upper Bank Street Address **London** E14 533 NAC CHEMIAND WALFI & KORTIFTON SYLAND සකිය ලක් දැනු වා රාජයානයට හා රාජයට ස්වාස දෙදාලට හා ලකු පාසාවල ශ්රාස් දියවස් දියවස්ටා වියුතුයන්දා ලංකාවන් හැර පදුල්ල පළමණ ල منظ المناسبة المراكز والمناسبة المراكز والمناسبة والمناس විශා වස දක්කයන් වා සහ කරලයක් දෙනක්වා කම් දක්ක වෙදිනේ ම විශාව ම විභාගය ම වර් දෙනකුවා යා වැර දුරුණු COMPLETE IF THE MORTGAGOR(S) IS/ARE ONE OR MORE INDIVIDUAL Executed as a deed (in England or Wales) Subscribed (m Scotland) Seal(s) if Signed, sealed and delivered (a Northern behad) \*Defect at agg., grants executed in Northern \_\_day of \_\_ Ireland 29 by:by the following person(s) signing as mortgagor(s) Sagrature(s) of mortgagor(s) in the presence of: Name(s) of wimess(es) Address(es) of witness(es) Occupation(s) of witness(es) NOTE: Every signature most have one witness

### SECTION 2: THE MORTGAGE (continued)

### COMPLETE IF THE MORTGAGOR(S) ARE A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

* Subscribed	the mortgagor as a deed (in Ei by the mortgagor (in Scotland)		oracia rivianoj	*Delete es appropriate
on this	day of	20	by signing by the foll	owing persons
Member				
Member				
Address (Prott)		_ <del></del>		
 Now IN SCOTI AND SE	backspace man be by rate transition of the Lagrand Liebbles P	districtly and our names, or by to	an operatings of the Louised Lastrati Pertner &	P
SECTION 3	3 : TRANSFER OF MOR	TGAGE		
	. TRANSPER OF MOR	TOROL		
*I/we the abo	ve mentioned in consideration of <sup>1</sup>			
	this day 2			
	by <sup>1</sup>			
hereby transfe	r to *him/her/them the		·····	
	within written security		·	
		AD 10 1 0014		
COMPLI	ETE IF THE TRANSFER	OR IS A COM	PANY	
				(OMP.
	by the transferor as a deed (in )		d Northern Ireland)	
<ul> <li>Subscribe</li> </ul>	d by the transferor (to Scotland	3)		
◆ Subscribe	d by the transferor (in Scotland	20	bv:-	
◆ Subscribe  **(a) the af	d by the transferor (to Scotland	20	bv:-	
Subscribe  **(a) the af	d by the transferor (in Scotland day of	20	bv:-	
Subscribe  **(a) the af persor	d by the transferor (in Scotland day of	d)2020 e transferor in the p	by:- presence of the following	
**(a) the af person ** (b) signin	d by the transferor (in Scotland day of	20 20 e transferor in the p	by:- presence of the following	
**(a) the af person ** (b) signin Director Director or Se	d by the transferor (to Scotland day of	20 transferor in the p	bv:- presence of the following	
**(a) the af person ** (b) signin Director Director or Se Authorised Signin	d by the transferor (to Scotland day of	20 	by:- presence of the following	
**(a) the af person ** (b) signin Director or Se Authorised Signin	d by the transferor (to Scotland day of	20	by:- presence of the following	
**(a) the af person ** (b) signin Director Director or Se Authorised Si Authorised b	d by the transferor (to Scotland day of	20	by:- presence of the following	
**(a) the af person ** (b) signin Director Director or Se Authorised Si * Witnessed b Name (************************************	d by the transferor (to Scotland day of		by:- presence of the following	
**(a) the af person ** (b) signin Director Director or Se Authorised Si * Witnessed b Name (***) Address (****) Address	d by the transferor (to Scotland day of		by:- presence of the following	
**(a) the af person ** (b) signin Director	day of		presence of the following	
**(a) the af person ** (b) signin Director Director or Se Authorised Si Witnessed b Name (http://doi.org/10.1000/10.10	d by the transferor (to Scotland day of	a)	# I the quantities the scheme is the second with the second wi	and the same and address of the same for promotion of a section subsection.

### **SECTION 3: TRANSFER OF MORTGAGE (continued)**

### COMPLETE IF THE TRANSFEROR(S) IS/ARE ONE OR MORE INDIVIDUAL

Aug to the same

Signed, sealed	l and delivered (in Northern	Liektr in appropriae	Northern ireland	
this	day of	20		Treixing
the following	person(s) signing as tran	sferor <sub>(</sub> s)		
Signature(s) of	transferor(s)			
In the presence	of			
Name(s) of wit	ness(es)			
Address(es) of	witness(es)			
Occupation(s)	of witness(es)			

<sup>2</sup> Fitter "paid to \*me/us" or narrative suitable to the obligation

### COMPLETE IF THE TRANSFEROR(S) ARE A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

	ne transferor as a deed (w the transferor (in Scotlan		thern (reland)	*Defete as appropriate
on this	day of	20	by signing by the follow	ing persons
Member				
*****				
New INSUITACO school	places priors by, by, one conceiled of the Lampter Lar	dit l'annual en este en est en est	monthers of the Ferminal Lebels - Physics step	

<sup>1.</sup> Enter the sum of money or the nature of the obligation

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Give full name and address of the transferree, with place of business in respect of a company

<sup>\*</sup> Delete as pecessary

	erved by the within-mentioned *mortgage(s)/transferee(s) of the mortgage	
,		
l'hi	s within written security is now discharged	
* The	within-mentioned *mortgagee(s)/transferee(s) have agreed to discharge this within written securit	y and it is th
	harged	
°OM	PLETE IF DISCHARGE IS GIVEN BY A COMPANY	
<b>T</b>		
◆ Ex	ecuted by the mortgagee/transferee as a deed (in England, Wales and Northern Ireland)	COMPAI
s Su	bscribed by the mortgagee/transferee (m Scotland)	
	day of	
	the affixing of the common seal of the mortgagee/transferee in the presence of the	
(1)	following persons signing, or	\
'* (b)	signing by the following persons,	
Direct	70	
	or or Secretary	
	rised Signatory	
	rised Signutory	
<sup>1</sup> Witn	essed by	
	(Prast)	
Addre	SS (Prest)	
Addre	38	
Ducter	metric de la marche estada e d'1 %. Se estada e marche e d'1 e march e las comma marche e d'1 x br. el marche e d'2 x comma (NATALIKANI) (1 € 1 LA CILA G	
No 0334	ಗಾಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಅನ್ನಿಯ ಮಾರ್ಚ್ ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸುವ ಅಭಿಮಾನಕ ಮಾಡುವ ಕಾರ್ಯವಾಗಿ ಅಭಿವ್ಯ ಮಾರ್ಚಿಸುವ ಅಭಿವ್ಯ ಮಾರ್ಡಿಸುವ ಅಭಿ ಈ 10 ರಿಕ್ಕ ಸಂಪಾರ್ಣ ಮರ್ಗ ಬೆಗಳನ್ನೇ ಇಲ್ಲದೇ ಸಂಪರ್ಧವಾಗಿ ಕಾರ್ಯವಾಗಿ ಸಂಪರ್ಧವಾಗಿ ಸಂಪರ್ಧವ	
egneter (	with personal. Alternatively suggestions may be effected without a without the residence as a disorder and the residence of the personal entire residence of the description of the desc	of the sumpers or n
famousel L	ability Percentagy - have that separate in one embryanch separates and other a derivative of the verticals of the continues in one table	
CO	MPLETE IF THE DISCHARGE IS GIVEN BY ONE OR MORE INDIVIDU	JALS
* Ex	ecuted as a deed (m Frighand or Wales)	
	hscribed (ta Scotland)	(
	med, sealed and delivered (in Northern trebind)  *Discriptions  *D	/
• Sig	s day of 29	`
* Sig	F. B. C. J.	
* Sig	following person(s) rightness as mortgager(s)/transferer(s)	
* Signathing the	Sustract(s) of mouthwest(s)/mansferect(s)/mansferect(s)	
Sign	ensture(s) of mortgagee(s)/transferee(s)	
• Signathi	enature(s) of mortgagee(s)/transferee(s) the presence of:	
• Signature Sign	ensture(s) of mortgagee(s)/transferee(s)	
• Sig	ensture(s) of mortgagee(s)/transferee(s)  the presence of:  ene(s) of witness(es)	
• Sig	enature(s) of mortgagee(s)/transferee(s) the presence of:	
• Sig	enature(s) of mortgagee(s)/transferee(s)  the presence of:  ane(s) of witness(es)  delicess(es) of witness(es)	
• Sig	ensture(s) of mortgagee(s)/transferee(s)  the presence of:  ene(s) of witness(es)	

### **SECTION 4: DISCHARGE OF MORTGAGE** (continued)

### COMPLETE IF THE DISCHARGE IS GIVEN BY A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

* Executed by the  * Subscribed by t	*Delete as appropriate			
on this	day of	20	by signing by	the following persons
Member	<del></del>			
Member				
Witnessed by				<del></del>
Name (Print)				_
Address (Pont)				
				_
Net IN STITLAND admission	an must be be one excuber of the Landwid	ಪರಿವಾಗಿದರು ಕೆಲ್ಲಾ ಪಡೆಯ ಅಭಿಸಾರ ಕ	re Pa Paro Escephors of Cal Lett.CC-31:2	Court Participation

When a transfer or discharge of montange is excessed you should send this deed (without a fee) to:

REGISTRY OF SHIPPING & SEAMEN ANCHOR COURT, KEEN ROAD, CARDIFF, CF24 SJW.

### **CONTINUATION SHEET**

This mortgage secures all present and future obligations at any time owning to any Secured Party by any member of the Group and by each Debtor (as each term is defined in the Facilities Agreement or the Intercreditor Agreement (as defined in the Facilities Agreement)), both actual and contingent and whether incurred solely or jointly and as principal or surety or in any other capacity under a (i) facilities agreement between, amongst others, the mortgagee and Falcon Acquisitions Limited dated 7 July 2016 (as amended, supplemented and novated from time to time, the "Facilities Agreement") (ii) deed of covenants between the mortgagee and the mortgager dated on or about the date this mortgage and collateral to this mortgage (as the same may be amended, supplemented and novated from time to time, the "Deed of Covenants") and (iii) each other Debt Document (as defined in the Facilities Agreement), as the same may be amended, supplemented and novated from time to time.